SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 
 PRICGES  
Fifteen (15) equities appreciated in price during the week, lower than Thirty-four (34) in the 
previous week. Thirty-six (36) equities depreciated in price, higher than Thirty (30) equities in the 
previous week, while One hundred and twelve (112) equities remained unchanged, higher than 
Ninety-nine (99) equities recorded in the preceding week.  

Top 10 Price Gainers  

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

GLAXO SMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIG. PLC. 3.85          4.80 0.95 24.68